
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

Date: 14.08.2024 

 

To,            

BSE Limited 

P.J Tower, Dalal Street, 

Mumbai – 400 001 

Scrip Code: 540181 

 

Sir, 

 

Sub: Un-audited standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 

30, 2024 

 

The Board of Directors vide. meeting held on August 14, 2024 has 

considered and approved un-audited standalone financial results for the 

quarter ended June 30, 2024. Pursuant to regulation 33 of the Securities 

and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 enclosing herewith copy of the same along 

with Limited Review Report. 

 

The meeting was commenced at 02.00 p.m. (IST) and concluded at 04.00 

p.m. (IST).  

 

This is for your information and records. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

For Salem Erode Investments Limited 

 

 

 

 

Manisha N. Menon 

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 

(M. No. A33083) 

 

Manisha 
Nandakumar Menon

Digitally signed by Manisha 
Nandakumar Menon 
Date: 2024.08.14 15:59:05 
+05'30'
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Manikandan & Associates
Chartered Accountants

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR’S REVIEW REPORT ON REVIEW OF INTERIM
STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS

TO

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF SALEM ERODE INVESTMENTS LIMITED

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited StandaloneFinancia] Results of SALEM

ERODE INVEYTMENTS LIMITED (the "Company"), for the quarter and three months ended 30th June,
29i4 Cthe "Statement”),being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33
of the SEBI tListing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company’s Management and approved by the
CompanY’s Board of DiFectorsl has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and
lneasurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 “Interim Financial Reporting”
C"Ind AS 34")/ prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. read with relevant rules
lssued theFeunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in india. Our responsibility is to
express a conclusion on the Statement based on ourreview.

3,
We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements
('SRE’) 2410 “Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the
Entity”, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan
and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material
misstatement' A Feview consists of making inquirieS primarily of persons responsible for financial and
accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less
in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently do is not
enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of an significant matters thai might be
identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

4, Based on our review conducted as stated in paragraph 3 abovep nothing has come to our attention that
causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition
and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards and other
accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be
disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the manner in which it is to be disclosedl or that it contailG
any material misstatement.

For Manikandan & Associates
Chartered Accountants

FRN:O08520S

CAM
Managing Partner

Place: Chalakudy
Dated: August 14th 2024

Membership No. 208654
UDIN:24208654BKACCX8626
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SALEM ERODE INVESTMENTS LIMrrED
CIN:L31200TN193 IPLC145816

Reg. OHrce : Door No.61/A8 (38/A8), VIP Parijatham Apartments, lst Avenue
Ashok Nagar, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India, 600083

CorT Office : V.KK Buildinb Main Road, Irinjalakuda, Thrissur (DisC), Kerala - 680121
Phone: 00 91 (0480) 2828071

EMAIL: salemerodeinvestmentsltd@gmail.com / cs@salemerode.com
Website : www.salemerode.com

STAITMENT OF ASsrrs AND LIABILnIES

EIDErII

[iEml m
Particulars II II e1bw

IASsrrs
Financial Assets

I C:ash and Cash Equivalents
IBank Balance other than above
}Loans

I Investments

}Other Financial Assets

(1)
Ca)

(b)
(C)

Cd)

(e)

I Non-Financial Assets

IDeferred Tax Assets (Net)

IProperty, Plant and Equipment

IRight-of-Use Asset

lother Intangible Assets
IOther Non-Financial Assets

(2)

(a)

(b)

Cc)

(d)

(e)

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

IFinancial Liabilities(1)
(a) IPayables

1(1)Trade PaN)les

(i) Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small
enterprises

(ii) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro
enterprises and small enterprises

IDebt Securitiesb)

C)

d)

e)

IBorrowings (Other than Debt Securities)

ILease Liability
lother Financial Liabilities

(2) INon-Financial LiabiHdes
(a) IProHsions

Cb3 lott,er N,„-Fi„,„daI U,biliUes

t3J IE,1„ity

taI IEquity Share Capital

(b) loth„ Eq„ity

0

Place of Signature : Irinjalakuda
Date: 1+08-2024

( ? in Lacs)
mmmmEn

AudiiM!

1,442.14148.54
200.00

2.555.74
103.93
73.88

1,677.78
93.20

65.87

167.56

860.11
185.31

6.87

253.84

170.04

905.69
173.87

6.50

195.29

20.84
0.08

19.47

1,810.65

93.01

1,824.15

177.94
96.44

170.89

120.68

127.34

4.94
127.39

4.52

114.66

2,293.36

1 14.66

2.165.14

4,752.685

For and on behalf of the board of directors of
Salem Erode Investrrrents Limited

trade

aT

+T

K G Anilkumar

[Managing Director]
(DIN:00766739)



SI.

No.1

I

2

5

6

7

8

9

I lo I IPald up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share R£l/.)

EarnIngs Per equIty share ofR£l/. each

BasIc and Diluted (uK annualised in R£1

Place of Signature : Irin}abkuda
Date: 1'&08.2024

SALEM ERODE INVE£rMwrs LIMrrED
CIN:L31200TN 1931PLC145816

ReB Office : Door No.61/A8 (38/A8), VIP PaHjatbanr Apartments, lst Avenue
Ashok Napr, Cltenml Tamil Nadu, India, 600083

Corp OfRee : VJ(K Buildin& Main Road, Irin}alakuda, Thriswr (Dist), Kerala - 680121
Phone: OO 91 (0480) 2828071

EMAIL: alemerodeInvestmentsltd@gmail.com / cs@salemerode.com
Website : wwwsalemen>de.com

£rATEMEVr OF £rANDALONE FINANCIAL RBULTS FOR THE QUARTHR ENDED 30TH IUNE 2024

Particulars

Income

Revenue from Operations

I Other Income
Total Income

I Expense=
Finance Costs

b

a

b

d

Impairment on financial instruments(net)

Employee benefits expense
Dcprecia6on & amortisation expenses

Administrative and other expenses

Total Experues

Pm)fit before Exceptiorul Items and Tax (1'2)

Exceptional Items

I Profit before tax (34)
ITax Expenm:
Current Tax

DeferTed Tax

( Ucas)/Short provision ofPrwiots Years

Tobl bx exHnses

b

IPlunt aRun (54)
Other ComprehensIve Income (net of tax)

(i) Items that will not be redassined to Statement of Profit & bss
-Remeasunmcnt Gains/ (Insscs) on Deaned Benefit Plan

(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not tn redassi6ed to
Statement of Profit & Loss

(i) Items that will be reclassified to Statement of Profit & Lns
'Gains/ (Losses) on Equity Instruments through Other

Comprehensive Income
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be redassined to Statement o
Profit & lass

I TonI Other CDmpMensh, Inc,me for the pHod (net of ax)

IToul ComprehensIve lncome for the pe,hd (7+8)

94.97

1.57
96.54

66.43

0.74

&4.52

39.63

3859

229.91

(13337)1

( 1 3337)

(3.03)

(3.03)

(13034)

2.67

(0.56)

2.11

(128.23)

114.66

(1.14) 1

)

bu=r Ended

Rar WM]

93.69

1.81

95.50

67.21

(0.46) i

7534

38.02

66.16

24627 1
(150.77)

(150.77)

1.48

053

2.01

(15278)

0.06

(0.02)

0.04

(152.74)

114.66

(133)

Urm
409.22

4.73
413.95

11626

052
116,78

33.87

0.67

29.79

13.29

32.94

11057
C21

160.18

1.32

200.49

8652

142.53

591.05

(177.10)

621 (177.10)

2.77

136

4.13

208

4.62

053

5.15

(182.25)

(0.25) 052

(0.07)

(0.12) 0.45

(181.81)

114.66

1159

For and on behalf of the board ofdirettors of

[Managing Director]
(DIN:00766739)



SALEM ERODE iNVE£rMENTS LIMITED
CIN:L3 1200TN1931PLC145816

Reb Office : Door No.61/A8 (38/A8), VIP Parijatham Apartments, lst Avenue
Ashok Nagar, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India, 600083

Corp Office : Second Floor V.ILK Building, Main Road, Irinjalakuda, Thrissur (DisC), Kerala - 680121
Phone: 00 91 (0480) 2828071

EMAIL: salemerodeinvestmentsltd@gmail.com / cs@salemerode.com
Website : www.salemerode.com

1)

Notes

These Unaudited Standalone Financial results of Salem Erode lnvestments Umited (-Company) for the quarter ended 30th junep 2024 have been prepared
in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of indian AccounUng Standards (Ind.AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act
2013 (the "Act") read with Companies [Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 as amended from time to time, theroafterr and other accounting principles
generally accepted in India and in compliance with the Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regplations1 2015r as
ammended.

2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Wednesday, 14th Augpst
2024. A limited review of unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 has been carded out by are statutory auditors and have issued
unmodified review conclusion thereon

3)

4)

The business of the Company falls within a single primary segment viz, financin B and hence, the disclosure requirement of Ind AS 108 - 'Operating
Segments' is not applicable.

The Code of Social Security, 2020 (the"code") has been enacted. The date of coming into force of the various provisions of dre Code is to be not#led and the
rules thereunder are yet to be announced. The potential impact of the change will be estimated and accounted in the period of notification.

5) Disclosure as per the notification no. RBI/DOR/2021-22/86 DOWTRREC.51/21.04.048/2021-22 dated 24th September ,2021 under Reserve Bank of India
Pransfer of h)an Exposures) Directions, 2021 relating to the total amount of loans not in default/ stressed loans transferred and acquired to/ hom other
entities

a) The company has not transferred through assignment in respect of loans not in default during the quarter ended 30th Junef 2024.

b) The company has not transferred / acquired any stressed loans during the quarter ended 30th Jun 6 2024.

6) The Company has maintained requisite full asset cover by way of hypothecation of all loan receivables, advances, Property, Plant and equipment and other
unencumbered assets of the Company on its Secured Unlisted Redeemable Non-Converib le Debentures as at 30th Juner 2024

7) Figures pertaining to the previous period have been rearranged / regrouped, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable with those of the
current period

8) The statements includes the results for the quarter ended 31st March, 2024 being are balance figure of the audited figpres in respect of full hnancial year
and published Year to date fiWres UP to the third quarter of respective financial year. The results which were subjected to -Limited Review-

For and on behalf of the board of directors of
Salem Erode II

Place of Signature : Irinjalakuda
Date: 1+08-2024

K G Anilkumar

[Managing Director]
(DIN:00766739)
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Date: 14.08.2024 

 

To,            

BSE Limited 

P.J Tower, Dalal Street, 

Mumbai – 400 001 

Scrip Code: 540181 

 

Sir, 
 

Sub: Declaration pursuant to regulation 33(3) of the Securities and 

Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015  

 

With reference to above captioned and pursuant to provisions of regulation 

33(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, 

we hereby declare that the Statutory Auditors of the Company                         

have issued Limited Review Report with unmodified opinion on un-audited 

standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024. 

 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

For Salem Erode Investments Limited 

 

 

 

 

Manisha N. Menon 

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 

(M. No. A33083) 

Manisha 
Nandakumar 
Menon

Digitally signed by Manisha 
Nandakumar Menon 
Date: 2024.08.14 15:53:01 
+05'30'


